
                                           UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT                                   

                                          DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

216302/BOTSO/2017/Admn                           Calicut University PO dt 13.03.2018

                                             Quotation Notice

Sealed quotations are invited by the Head, Department of Botany, University of Calicut for the
purchase of a  Weighing Balance [0 .0001 gm]  for the Department of Botany.  Details of
quotations
,specifications of equipment, terms and conditions, General conditions are listed below.
 

Tender No
216302/BOT-SO/2017/Admn dt
13.03.2018

Department Department of Botany

Name of equipment Weighing Balance [0.0001gm]

Last date and time for the
receipt of the
tender

28.03.2018 4 pm

Date and time for opening the
tender

 02.04.2018 11 am

Designation and address of
officer to whom the tender is to be
adressed

Head, Department of Botany, University
of Calicut, Calicut university PO
Malappuram-
673635 Contact No 0494-2407407
 

Date upto which rates are to
be firm

maximum 6 months

Superscription

Department of Botany,
No216302/BOT-SO/2017/Admn dt 13
03.2018

 

 

Specifications:-

1. ELECTRONIC ANALYTICAL BALANCE

Specifications
 

Capacity : 220 gms
Readability : 0.0001g
Volts : 12 V DC



Repeatability Std. Deviation : </=0.1 mg
Linearity : +/- 0.2mg
Response Time : 3secs.
Operating ambient Temperature : 5 to 40° C
Temp. coefficient of sensitivity 10-30° C : + 2ppm/ °C (When PSC is OFF)
Sensitivity stability against temperature 10-30°C : + 2ppm (When PSC is ON)
Pan Size : 80 mm dia approx.
Calibration : Internal
Body Dimensions : 220mmW x 330mmD x 310 mm H approx.
Weight : 7kg approx.
Power Consumption : 7 VA approx

Features
 

PSC
Built-in Clock
GLP/ GMP/ ISO Calibration Report
Window Direct
Interval Timer Output
RS-232 I/ F
Specific Gravity measurement software
Piece Counting
% Display
Unit Conversion
Analog Display1

 

1]The bidder should mention the make and model number.

2) The bidder should attach the technical data sheet of the product being quoted.
3 The bidder should have local presence with service centre in Kerala.
General conditions:-
1. The tender form can be downloaded from the university website [www.universityofcalicut.info] .
2. The bidder should have GST registration and the copy of the certificate in this regard shall
invariably be attached with the tender documents. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all
charges including taxes, installation charges, freight and delivery charges, etc if any. The base rate,
GST and other charges if any should be shown seperately in the tender.
3. The equipment shall be delivered within 10 days after receiving the supply order.
4 The quotations received late will be rejected without further notice. The firms which has been
blacklisted already are not eligible to apply.
5 All Kerala Government rules related will be applicable to the quotations

 



 

 

 


